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PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

11-30-2025

PR-M Wind Coverage
PR-M Exclude Wind Coverage

PR-M
PR-W Wind Coverage

PR-W
CR-M Exclude Wind Coverage

CR-M Wind Coverage

CR-M
CR-W Wind Coverage

CR-W
CNR-M Wind Coverage

CNR-M
CNR-W Wind Coverage

CNR-W
Citizens Total

Citizens Property Insurance Corporation

Detail By Product Line

Excludes Takeouts

Report Run Date : 12-05-2025

Reported Period : 11-30-2025

Policies Inforce

Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total

State Total

1) Personal Residential Exposure Includes Coverages A-D, except DP1/MDP1/MD1, Which Excludes Coverages B and D.

2) Commercial Exposure Includes Building, Other Structures and Business Personal Property.

12/5/2025 3:38:05 PM

145,556
191,361
336,917
12,388
9,131
21,519
358,436
49,924
22,323
72,247
72,247
63

31

94

518
432
950
1,044
1,556
395
1,951
1,951
402
780
1,182
1,182
1,564
671
2,235
2,235
437,095

Building Count
145,556
191,361

336,917
12,388
9,131
21,519
358,436
49,924
22,323
72,247
72,247
178

94

272
2,912
2,850
5,762
6,034
4,752
1,245
5,997
5,997
515
1,280
1,795
1,795
2,296
1,631
3,927
3,927
448,436

Risk Count
145,556
191,361

336,917
12,388
9,131
21,519
358,436
49,924
22,323
72,247
72,247
206

126

332
3,104
3,503
6,607
6,939
5912
1,964
7.876
7.876
515
1,280
1,795
1,795
2,351
1,745
4,096
4,096
451,389

Current Month-End

Premium With Surcharge

$366,546,330
$407,578,427
$774,124,757
$11,831,338
$4,538,035
$16,369,373
$790,494,130
$207,351,047
$64,440,972
$271,792,019
$271,792,019
$1,003,621
$934,598
$1,938,219
$29,566,063
$34,229,710
$63,795,773
$65,733,992
$77,718,142
$26,130,684
$103,848,826
$103,848,826
$6,041,331
$10,084,668
$16,125,999
$16,125,999
$25,040,887
$11,370,374
$36,411,261
$36,411,261
$1,284,406,227

Total Exposure
$30,442,380,218
$49,593,240,735

$80,035,620,953
$2,271,771,130
$1,830,923,845
$4,102,694,975
$84,138,315,928
$24,534,739,431
$10,375,920,651
$34,910,660,082
$34,910,660,082
$364,172,600
$459,654,200
$823,826,800
$5,496,299,200
$5,685,397,987
$11,181,697,187
$12,005,523,987
$8,278,966,340
$4,263,183,633
$12,542,149,973
$12,542,149,973
$452,568,368
$1,134,025,584
$1,586,593,952
$1,586,593,952
$1,238,789,363
$887,254,120
$2,126,043,483
$2,126,043,483
$147,309,287,405

Policies Inforce
(37,788)
(83,624)

(121,412)
(1,610)
(808)
(2,418)
(123,830)
(5,129)
(1,049)
(6,178)
(6,178)
(621)
(578)
(1,199)
453

401

854

(345)
(342)
(198)
(540)
(540)
(156)
(170)
(326)
(326)
(391)
(209)
(600)
(600)
(131,819)

Building Count
(37,788)
(83,624)

(121,412)
(1,610
(808)
(2,418)
(123,830)
(5,129)
(1,049)
(6,178)
(6,178)
(3.376)
(3,618)
(6,994)
2,732
2,756
5,488
(1,506)
(681)
(779)
(1,460)
(1,460)
(166)
(251)
(417)
(417)
(506)
(307)
(813)
(813)
(134,204)

Change From Prior Month
Risk Count
(37,788)
(83,624)
(121,412)
(1,610
(808)
(2,418)
(123,830)
(5,129)
(1,049)
(6,178)
(6,178)
(3.617)
(4,360)
(7.977)
2,895
3,377
6,272
(1,705)
(885)
(1,158)
(2,043)
(2,043)
(166)
(251)
(417)
(417)
(509)
311)
(820)
(820)
(134,993)

Premium With Surcharge

(§518,170,715)
($613,867,806)
($1,132,038,521)
($14,587,960)
(§5,291,456)
($19,879,416)
($1,151,917,937)
($28,931,062)
($4,218,902)
($33,149,964)
($33,149,964)
($37,246,852)
($42,408,568)
($79,655,420)
$28,534,019
$33,297,071
$61,831,090
($17,824,330)
($14,530,626)
($20,455,127)
($34,985,753)
($34,985,753)
($1,404,962)
($1,775,377)
($3,180,339)
($3,180,339)
($6,559,679)
($2,714,809)
($9,274,488)
($9,274,488)
($459,838,681)

Total Exposure
($40,765,813,145)
($82,198,342,049)

($122,964,155,194)
($2,697,908,335)
($2,119,265,851)

($4,817,174,186)

($127,781,329,380)

($2,743,205,939)
($584,504,989)
($3.327,710,928)
($3,327,710,928)
($6,376,084,055)
($6,457,380,855)
($12,833,464,910)
$5,124,139,100
$5,228,153,687
$10,352,292,787
($2,481,172,123)
($1,247,527,080)
($2,625,545,221)
($3,873,072,301)
($3,873,072,301)
($110,524,910)
($221,744,906)
($332,269,816)
($332,269,816)
($280,261,065)
($180,651,883)
($460,912,948)
($460,912,948)
($54,908,645,698)
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