

Citizens Property Insur	ce Corporation
Detail By Product Line	
Excludes Takeouts	
Report Run Date : 12-05-2025	
Reported Period : 11-30-2025	

11-30-2025		Current Month-End				Change From Prior Month					
		Policies Inforce	Building Count	Risk Count	Premium With Surcharge	Total Exposure	Policies Inforce	Building Count	Risk Count	Premium With Surcharge	Total Exposure
PR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	145,556	145,556	145,556	\$366,546,330	\$30,442,380,218	(37,788)	(37,788)	(37,788)	(\$518,170,715)	(\$40,765,813,145)
	Remainder of State	191,361	191,361	191,361	\$407,578,427	\$49,593,240,735	(83,624)	(83,624)	(83,624)	(\$613,867,806)	(\$82,198,342,049)
	State Total	336,917	336,917	336,917	\$774,124,757	\$80,035,620,953	(121,412)	(121,412)	(121,412)	(\$1,132,038,521)	(\$122,964,155,194)
PR-M Exclude Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	12,388	12,388	12,388	\$11,831,338	\$2,271,771,130	(1,610)	(1,610)	(1,610)	(\$14,587,960)	(\$2,697,908,335)
	Remainder of State	9,131	9,131	9,131	\$4,538,035	\$1,830,923,845	(808)	(808)	(808)	(\$5,291,456)	(\$2,119,265,851)
	State Total	21,519	21,519	21,519	\$16,369,373	\$4,102,694,975	(2,418)	(2,418)	(2,418)	(\$19,879,416)	(\$4,817,174,186)
PR-M	State Total	358,436	358,436	358,436	\$790,494,130	\$84,138,315,928	(123,830)	(123,830)	(123,830)	(\$1,151,917,937)	(\$127,781,329,380)
PR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	49,924	49,924	49,924	\$207,351,047	\$24,534,739,431	(5,129)	(5,129)	(5,129)	(\$28,931,062)	(\$2,743,205,939)
	Remainder of State	22,323	22,323	22,323	\$64,440,972	\$10,375,920,651	(1,049)	(1,049)	(1,049)	(\$4,218,902)	(\$584,504,989)
	State Total	72,247	72,247	72,247	\$271,792,019	\$34,910,660,082	(6,178)	(6,178)	(6,178)	(\$33,149,964)	(\$3,327,710,928)
PR-W	State Total	72,247	72,247	72,247	\$271,792,019	\$34,910,660,082	(6,178)	(6,178)	(6,178)	(\$33,149,964)	(\$3,327,710,928)
CR-M Exclude Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	63	178	206	\$1,003,621	\$364,172,600	(621)	(3,376)	(3,617)	(\$37,246,852)	(\$6,376,084,055)
	Remainder of State	31	94	126	\$934,598	\$459,654,200	(578)	(3,618)	(4,360)	(\$42,408,568)	(\$6,457,380,855)
	State Total	94	272	332	\$1,938,219	\$823,826,800	(1,199)	(6,994)	(7,977)	(\$79,655,420)	(\$12,833,464,910)
CR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	518	2,912	3,104	\$29,566,063	\$5,496,299,200	453	2,732	2,895	\$28,534,019	\$5,124,139,100
	Remainder of State	432	2,850	3,503	\$34,229,710	\$5,685,397,987	401	2,756	3,377	\$33,297,071	\$5,228,153,687
	State Total	950	5,762	6,607	\$63,795,773	\$11,181,697,187	854	5,488	6,272	\$61,831,090	\$10,352,292,787
CR-M	State Total	1,044	6,034	6,939	\$65,733,992	\$12,005,523,987	(345)	(1,506)	(1,705)	(\$17,824,330)	(\$2,481,172,123)
CR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	1,556	4,752	5,912	\$77,718,142	\$8,278,966,340	(342)	(681)	(885)	(\$14,530,626)	(\$1,247,527,080)
	Remainder of State	395	1,245	1,964	\$26,130,684	\$4,263,183,633	(198)	(779)	(1,158)	(\$20,455,127)	(\$2,625,545,221)
	State Total	1,951	5,997	7,876	\$103,848,826	\$12,542,149,973	(540)	(1,460)	(2,043)	(\$34,985,753)	(\$3,873,072,301)
CR-W	State Total	1,951	5,997	7,876	\$103,848,826	\$12,542,149,973	(540)	(1,460)	(2,043)	(\$34,985,753)	(\$3,873,072,301)
CNR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	402	515	515	\$6,041,331	\$452,568,368	(156)	(166)	(166)	(\$1,404,962)	(\$110,524,910)
	Remainder of State	780	1,280	1,280	\$10,084,668	\$1,134,025,584	(170)	(251)	(251)	(\$1,775,377)	(\$221,744,906)
	State Total	1,182	1,795	1,795	\$16,125,999	\$1,586,593,952	(326)	(417)	(417)	(\$3,180,339)	(\$332,269,816)
CNR-M	State Total	1,182	1,795	1,795	\$16,125,999	\$1,586,593,952	(326)	(417)	(417)	(\$3,180,339)	(\$332,269,816)
CNR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	1,564	2,296	2,351	\$25,040,887	\$1,238,789,363	(391)	(506)	(509)	(\$6,559,679)	(\$280,261,065)
	Remainder of State	671	1,631	1,745	\$11,370,374	\$887,254,120	(209)	(307)	(311)	(\$2,714,809)	(\$180,651,883)
	State Total	2,235	3,927	4,096	\$36,411,261	\$2,126,043,483	(600)	(813)	(820)	(\$9,274,488)	(\$460,912,948)
CNR-W	State Total	2,235	3,927	4,096	\$36,411,261	\$2,126,043,483	(600)	(813)	(820)	(\$9,274,488)	(\$460,912,948)
Citizens Total	State Total	437,095	448,436	451,389	\$1,284,406,227	\$147,309,287,405	(131,819)	(134,204)	(134,993)	(\$459,838,681)	(\$54,908,645,698)

¹⁾ Personal Residential Exposure Includes Coverages A-D, except DP1/MDP1/MD1, Which Excludes Coverages B and D.

²⁾ Commercial Exposure Includes Building, Other Structures and Business Personal Property.